

ITB No. 23-101573 Endwall Frame Modifications Project at North Transfer Station Addendum 1

May 12, 2023

TO: All Bidders under Invitation to Bid No. 23-101573

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 23-101573 Endwall Frame Modifications Project at North Transfer Station, is hereby amended as follows:

- A. Deadline for receipt of questions has been EXTENDED to THURSDAY, MAY 18, 2023, at 5:00 PM EST
- **B.** Bid Opening due date has been **EXTENDED to TUESDAY**, **JUNE 06**, **2023**, at 3:00 PM EST via zoom teleconference:

Zoom Link: : https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/86547886699

It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure all awareness of all addenda issued under this ITB. Please sign and return this addendum. You may email Kehinde Bodunrin, Procurement Agent, at kbodunrin@dekalbcountyga.gov; before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

Kehinde Bodunrin Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building • 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor • Decatur, Georgia 30030 • 404-371-7051 Office • 404-371-7006 Fax Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov



ITB No. 23-101573 Endwall Frame Modifications Project at North Transfer Station Addendum 1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date:

The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:

(NAME OF BIDDER)

(Signature)

(Title)